
For More Information Contact:

2nd Comptroller Squadron 
801 Kenney Ave, 4400 
Barksdale AFB, LA 71110  
318-456-4597

Weapon System Value 
Total Buildings
Total Structures
Total Linear Structures 
Total Building Sq. Ft.

Total Building PRV 
Total Private PRV 
Total AF PRV

Total PRV
*Plant Replacement Value

47
3,948,000,000

1,140
395
200

7,182,793

$2,171,383,725
$326,093,371

$3,235,287,459

$5,732,764,555

Additional Information
B-52 Stratofortress

Total Number of Jobs Created 
Average Annual Salary*

Value of Jobs Created

3,057
$47,062

$143,869,757

*Bureau of Labor Statistics: Shreveport/Bossier City, Louisiana

Estimated Annual Dollar

Active Duty Military 
Reservist

$372,322,706
$33,427,360

Total Military Pay $405,750,066

Civilian Pay

Military Pay

Total Payroll $568,595,847
Major Expenditures $207,936,689
Value of Job Creation $143,869,757

Total Economic Impact $920,402,293

MILCON -
O&M Construction $35,187,416
NAF Construction 787,211
Service Contracts $33,012,684
Temporary Duty $11,313,380
Commissary $1,050,136
Base Exchange $275,518
Health/TRICARE $96,151,652
Tuition Assistance $2,588,009
Material, Equipment & Supplies $27,570,682

Total Expenditures $207,936,689

Active Duty Military 
Reservists
Total Military

Appropriated Funds Civilians
Non-Appropriated Funds Civilians 
Base Exchange
Private Business
Contract Civilians

4,880
1,449
6,329

1,469
416
121

3
416

Total Civilians 2,268 Appropriated Fund $152,257,923
Non-Appropriated Fund $6,830,046

Total Dependents 5,611 Commissary $2,629,735
Base Exchange $3,757,812

Total 14,208 Private Businesses $148,458

Total Civilian Pay $165,623,974

Major Expenditures Job Creation

Personnel

DIRECTIMPACT



Constructed on 22,000 acres of cotton fields in the 
1930s, Barksdale Air Force Base has grown into 
one of the U.S. Air Force’s premier installations.

As the host unit, the 2nd Bomb Wing (2 BW) 
delivers devastating combat capability through 
deployable aircraft and personnel capable of 
executing both nuclear and conventional combat 
missions, while maintaining an elite force of 
expeditionary Airmen in support of combatant 
commanders around the world. The 2 BW 
overseas all aircraft maintenance and provides 
standardized weapons loading and academics 
training in support of the wing’s annual 910 
sorties and 5,333 flying hours. As the 2 BW 
celebrates its 70th year at Barksdale, it remains a 
vital component to the United States’ national 
security objectives and home of the world’s most 
versatile bomber fleet.

Barksdale also serves as the headquarters for the 
Air Force’s newest major command, Air Force 
Global Strike Command, as well as Headquarters 
8th Air Force and the 307th Bomb Wing.
Barksdale has a long and distinguished history of 
supporting a variety of aircraft, which have 
participated in conflicts around the world. Its 
pivotal role continues as Barksdale provides a key 
component of our nation’s nuclear deterrent, its 
conventional combat air power and its 
expeditionary readiness.
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