DIRECTIMPACT

Personnel		
Active Duty Military Reservists	4,880 1,449	
Total Military	6,329	
Appropriated Funds Civilians	1,469	
Non-Appropriated Funds Civilians	416	
Base Exchange	121	
Private Business	3	
Contract Civilians	416	
Total Civilians	2,268	
Total Dependents	5,611	

Major Expenditures

14,208

Total

MILCON	_
O&M Construction	\$35,187,416
NAF Construction	787,211
Service Contracts	\$33,012,684
Temporary Duty	\$11,313,380
Commissary	\$1,050,136
Base Exchange	\$275,518
Health/TRICARE	\$96,151,652
Tuition Assistance	\$2,588,009
Material, Equipment & Supplies	\$27,570,682

Total Expenditures \$207,936,689

Total Payroll	\$568,595,847
Major Expenditures	\$207,936,689
Value of Job Creation	\$143,869,757

Total Economic Impact \$920,402,293

Military Pay

Active Duty Military	\$372,322,706
Reservist	\$33,427,360

Total Military Pay \$405,750,066

Civilian Pay

\$152,257,923
\$6,830,046
\$2,629,735
\$3,757,812
\$148,458

Total Civilian Pay \$165,623,974

Job Creation

Total Number of Jobs Created	3,057
Average Annual Salary*	\$47,062

*Bureau of Labor Statistics: Shreveport/Bossier City, Louisiana

Estimated Annual Dollar

Value of Jobs Created \$143,869,757

Additional Information

D-32 Ottatolortiess	41
Weapon System Value	3,948,000,000
Total Buildings	1,140
Total Structures	395
Total Linear Structures	200
Total Building Sq. Ft.	7,182,793

Total Building PRV	\$2,171,383,725
Total Private PRV	\$326,093,371
Total AF PRV	\$3,235,287,459

Total PRV \$5,732,764,555
*Plant Replacement Value

For More Information Contact:

2nd Comptroller Squadron 801 Kenney Ave, 4400 Barksdale AFB, LA 71110 318-456-4597

R-52 Stratofortress



INSTALLATION HISTORY

Constructed on 22,000 acres of cotton fields in the 1930s, Barksdale Air Force Base has grown into one of the U.S. Air Force's premier installations.

As the host unit, the 2nd Bomb Wing (2 BW) delivers devastating combat capability through deployable aircraft and personnel capable of executing both nuclear and conventional combat missions, while maintaining an elite force of expeditionary Airmen in support of combatant commanders around the world. The 2 BW overseas all aircraft maintenance and provides standardized weapons loading and academics training in support of the wing's annual 910 sorties and 5,333 flying hours. As the 2 BW celebrates its 70th year at Barksdale, it remains a vital component to the United States' national security objectives and home of the world's most versatile bomber fleet.

Barksdale also serves as the headquarters for the Air Force's newest major command, Air Force Global Strike Command, as well as Headquarters 8th Air Force and the 307th Bomb Wing.
Barksdale has a long and distinguished history of supporting a variety of aircraft, which have participated in conflicts around the world. Its pivotal role continues as Barksdale provides a key component of our nation's nuclear deterrent, its conventional combat air power and its expeditionary readiness.

BARKSDALE AFB

— Home of ——

Air Force Global Strike Command

8th Air Force

2nd Bomb Wing

307th Bomb Wing





BARKSDALE AIR FORCE BASE

ECONOMIC IMPACT STATEMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2021





INTEGRRITY

SERVICE

EXCELLENCE